Town of Truckee Plastic Water Bottle Survey October 2023

Q1 Are you a Tahoe/Truckee resident, or a visitor?

Answered: 107  Skipped: 0

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Resident 87.85% 94
Visitor 12.15% 13
TOTAL 107

1/22



ANSWER CHOICES
12-17
18-34
35-49
50-64

65+
TOTAL

1217

18-34

35-49

50-64

65+

Town of Truckee Plastic Water Bottle Survey October 2023

0%

10%

20%

Q2 Age Range

Answered: 94

30%

40% 50%

2/22

Skipped: 13

60% 70% 80%

RESPONSES
3.19%

22.34%

36.17%

28.72%

9.57%

90%

100%

21

34

27

94



Town of Truckee Plastic Water Bottle Survey October 2023

Q3 What kind of home do you live in?

Answered: 94  Skipped: 13

Single-family
house or...

Mobile home

Apartment/condo

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Single-family house or townhome 81.91%
Mobile home 3.19%
Apartment/condo 14.89%
TOTAL

3/22

77

14

94



Town of Truckee Plastic Water Bottle Survey October 2023

Q4 What language do you speak at home?

Answered: 94  Skipped: 13

English

Espariol

Other (please

ANSWER CHOICES

English

Espafiol

Other (please specify)

TOTAL

OTHER

Russian

Tagalog

specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
95.74%

2.13%

2.13%

(PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE
11/21/2023 5:45 PM

11/21/2023 4:36 PM

4722

90

94



Town of Truckee Plastic Water Bottle Survey October 2023

Q5 How often do you use single-use plastic water bottles?

Every day/most

A few times a

Several times

Rarely

days

week

amonth

or never

Answered: 94

Skipped: 13

ANSWER CHOICES
Every day/most days
A few times a week
Several times a month
Rarely or never

Rarely or never

TOTAL

0%

10%

20%

30%

40% 50%

5/22

60%

70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES

4.26% 4
9.57% 9
9.57% 9
0.00% 0
76.60% 72

94



Town of Truckee Plastic Water Bottle Survey October 2023

Q6 Why do you use single-use plastic water bottles (Select all that apply)

Answered: 22  Skipped: 85

Convenience

Concerned
about tap wa...

Do not like
the taste of...

Emergency
preparedness

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Convenience 71.27%

Concerned about tap water quality or safety 18.18%

Do not like the taste of tap water 31.82%

Emergency preparedness 9.09%

Other (please specify) 13.64%

Total Respondents: 22

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE

1 Gifted to me 11/9/2023 5:48 PM
2 Forgot my water bottle 11/7/2023 5:55 PM
3 When no other water is available 11/7/2023 5:54 PM

6/22

17



Town of Truckee Plastic Water Bottle Survey October 2023

Q7 Where do you typically use single-use plastic water bottles (Select all
that apply)

Answered: 22

Home

Work

| give them to
my kids to t...

Outdoor sports
or recreatio...

Gym/indoor
exercise

Road
trips/travel

Other (please
explain)

0% 10% 20% 30%

ANSWER CHOICES

Home

Work

| give them to my kids to take to school

Outdoor sports or recreation (hiking, skiing, camping, etc.)
Gym/indoor exercise

Road trips/travel

Other (please explain)

Total Respondents: 22

# OTHER (PLEASE EXPLAIN)

1 Na

2 When bottle forgotten

3 When | don’t have my water bottle

40%

7/22

50%

100%

RESPONSES
31.82%

40.91%

4.55%

31.82%

13.64%

45.45%

13.64%

DATE
11/9/2023 5:37 PM

11/7/2023 5:55 PM
11/7/2023 4:25 PM

10



Town of Truckee Plastic Water Bottle Survey October 2023

Q8 If you did not have access to smaller-volume single-use plastic water
bottles, what would you be most likely to do? (Select all that apply)

Answered: 22 Skipped: 85

Drink tap
water/use a...

Drink water in
other kinds ...

Purchase water
in larger si...

Drink other
beverages in...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Drink tap water/use a reusable water bottle 81.82% 18
Drink water in other kinds of single-use packaging (aluminum cans, cartons, etc.) 13.64%

Purchase water in larger sized (a gallon or more) single-use containers 13.64%

Drink other beverages in single-use plastic bottles, such as soft drinks 4.55%

Total Respondents: 22

8/22



Town of Truckee Plastic Water Bottle Survey October 2023

Q9 What would make you more likely to drink tap water? (Select all that
apply)

Answered: 22

Having a
reusable wat...

Having access
to filtered...

Having easy
access to...

Information
that tap wat...

Other (please
explain)

0% 10% 20% 30%

ANSWER CHOICES

Having a reusable water bottle

Having access to filtered water

Having easy access to public water fountains/refill stations
Information that tap water is safe

Other (please explain)

Total Respondents: 22

# OTHER (PLEASE EXPLAIN)

1 Getting used to the taste of tap

2 | already do

3 N/A

4 Good tasting tap when traveling outside truckee

40%

9/22

50%

100%

RESPONSES
36.36%

36.36%

36.36%

18.18%

18.18%

DATE
11/17/2023 5:05 PM

11/9/2023 5:48 PM
11/9/2023 4:38 PM
11/7/2023 5:42 PM



ANSWER CHOICES

12-17

18-34

35-49

50-64

65+
TOTAL

1217

18-34

35-49

50-64

65+

Town of Truckee Plastic Water Bottle Survey October 2023

0%

10%

20%

Q10 Age Range

Answered: 13

30%

40% 50%

10/22

Skipped: 94

60% 70% 80%

RESPONSES
0.00%

30.77%

23.08%

38.46%

7.69%

90%

100%

13



Town of Truckee Plastic Water Bottle Survey October 2023

Q11 What language do you speak at home?

Answered: 13  Skipped: 94

English

Espariol

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

English 92.31%

Espafiol 0.00%

Other (please specify) 7.69%

TOTAL

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE

1 Burmese 11/7/2023 5:58 PM

11/22

12

13



Town of Truckee Plastic Water Bottle Survey October 2023

Q12 What type of lodging are you staying in while visiting Truckee?

Answered: 13  Skipped: 94

Hotel .
Short-term
rental (Airb...

Friend/family's
house

Trailer/RV
Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

ANSWER CHOICES

Hotel

Short-term rental (Airbnb, Vrbo, etc.)
Friend/family's house

Trailer/RV

Other (please specify)

TOTAL

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)
1 Own home

2 | live in Tahoe City

12/22

80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
7.69%

53.85%

7.69%

15.38%

15.38%

DATE
11/21/2023 4:52 PM
11/7/2023 4:16 PM

13



Town of Truckee Plastic Water Bottle Survey October 2023

Q13 Do you have a reusable/refillable water bottle with you in this visit?

Yes, | brought
one from home

Yes, |
purchased on...

No

0% 10%

ANSWER CHOICES
Yes, | brought one from home
Yes, | purchased one while on this trip

No
TOTAL

40%

Answered: 13

13/22

50%

90% 100%

RESPONSES

84.62% 11
7.69% 1
7.69% 1

13



Town of Truckee Plastic Water Bottle Survey October 2023

Q14 How often do you use single-use plastic water bottles while visiting
Truckee?

Answered: 13  Skipped: 94

Most days
during my visit

o -

Rarely or never

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Most days during my visit 15.38%
Sometimes 23.08%
Rarely or never 61.54%
TOTAL

14 /22



Town of Truckee Plastic Water Bottle Survey October 2023

Q15 Where do you typically use single-use plastic water bottles while

visiting Truckee (Select all that apply)

Answered: 5  Skipped: 102

At the hotel
or house whe...

While camping
or backpacking

Other outdoor
sports or...

Gym/indoor
exercise

Other (please
explain)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

ANSWER CHOICES

At the hotel or house where | am staying

While camping or backpacking

Other outdoor sports or recreation (hiking, skiing, etc.)
Gyml/indoor exercise

Other (please explain)

Total Respondents: 5

# OTHER (PLEASE EXPLAIN)
1 On an adhoc bike ride
2 Everywhere

15/22

100%

RESPONSES
40.00%

20.00%

0.00%

0.00%

40.00%

DATE
11/21/2023 4:35 PM

11/7/2023 4:48 PM



Town of Truckee Plastic Water Bottle Survey October 2023

Q16 Why do you use single-use plastic water bottles while visiting
Truckee? (Select all that apply)

Convenience

Concerned
about tap wa...

Do not like
the taste of...

Other (please
explain)

0% 10%

ANSWER CHOICES

Convenience

Concerned about tap water quality or safety
Do not like the taste of tap water

Other (please explain)

Total Respondents: 5

# OTHER (PLEASE EXPLAIN)

1 Health concerns

20%

Answered: 5

30%

40% 50%

16 /22

Skipped: 102

60%

70%

80%

90% 100%

RESPONSES
0.00%
80.00%
0.00%
20.00%
DATE

11/7/2023 4:48 PM



Town of Truckee Plastic Water Bottle Survey October 2023

Q17 If you did not have access to smaller-volume single-use plastic water
bottles, what would you be most likely to do? (Select all that apply)

Answered: 5  Skipped: 102

Drink tap
water/use a...

Drink water in
other kinds ...

Purchase water
in larger si...

Drink other
beverages in...

0%

10%

20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Drink tap water/use a reusable water bottle 20.00%

Drink water in other kinds of single-use packaging (aluminum cans, cartons, etc.) 20.00%

Purchase water in larger sized (a gallon or more) single-use containers 80.00%
0.00%

Drink other beverages in single-use plastic bottles, such as soft drinks

Total Respondents: 5

17722



Town of Truckee Plastic Water Bottle Survey October 2023

Q18 What would make you more likely to drink tap water while visiting
Truckee? (Select all that apply)

Answered: 5  Skipped: 102

Having a
reusable wat...

HaVing ered. _

to filtered...

Having easy
access to...

Information
that tap wat...

Other (please
explain)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Having a reusable water bottle 60.00%
Having access to filtered water 60.00%
Having easy access to public water fountains/refill stations 0.00%
Information that tap water in Truckee is safe 0.00%

Other (please explain) 0.00%

Total Respondents: 5

# OTHER (PLEASE EXPLAIN) DATE

There are no responses.

18 /22



Town of Truckee Plastic Water Bottle Survey October 2023

Q19 The Truckee Town Council has directed staff to develop a ban on the
sale of water in single-use plastic bottles under a gallon in size in Truckee.

How supportive are you of Truckee adopting this type of ban?

Answered: 107

Very Supportive _

Somewhat
supportive
Neutral

Somewhat
unsupportive

Very
unsupportive

0% 10%

20% 30% 40% 50%

70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Very supportive 71.96% 77

Somewhat supportive 13.08% 14

Neutral 5.61% 6

Somewhat unsupportive 3.74% 4
5.61% 6

Very unsupportive

TOTAL

19/22

107



Encuesta sobre botellas de agua de plastico en Truckee - Octubre de 2023

Q1 ¢ Es usted residente o visitante en Tahoe/Truckee?

Answered: 60  Skipped: 0

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Residente 78.33% 47
Visitante 21.67% 13
TOTAL 60

1/21



ANSWER CHOICES

12-17

18-34

35-49

50-64

65+
TOTAL

Encuesta sobre botellas de agua de plastico en Truckee - Octubre de 2023

1217

18-34

35-49

50-64

65+

Q2 Rango de edad

Answered: 45

2/21

Skipped: 15

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

RESPONSES
4.44%

37.78%

37.78%

20.00%

0.00%

90% 100%

17

17

45



Encuesta sobre botellas de agua de plastico en Truckee - Octubre de 2023

Hogar
unifamiliar ...

Casa movil

Departamento/co
ndominio

0%

ANSWER CHOICES
Hogar unifamiliar o casa adosada
Casa movil

Departamento/condominio

TOTAL

Q3 ¢ En qué tipo de hogar vive?

Answered: 45

Skipped: 15

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

3/21

RESPONSES
6.67%

31.11%

62.22%

14

28

45



Encuesta sobre botellas de agua de plastico en Truckee - Octubre de 2023

Q4 ¢, Qué idioma habla en casa?

Answered: 45  Skipped: 15

Inglés

Espariol

Otro (por

favor...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Inglés 2.22%

Espariol 95.56%

Otro (por favor especifique) 2.22%

TOTAL

# OTRO (POR FAVOR ESPECIFIQUE) DATE

1 Los dos 11/17/2023 6:03 PM

4/21

43

45



Encuesta sobre botellas de agua de plastico en Truckee - Octubre de 2023

Q5 ¢ Qué tan seguido utiliza botellas de agua de plastico de un solo uso?

Answered: 45  Skipped: 15

Diario/Todos
los dias

Algunas veces
ala semana

Varias veces
al mes

Rarely or never

Raravez o
nunca

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

ANSWER CHOICES

Diario/Todos los dias
Algunas veces a la semana
Varias veces al mes

Rarely or never

Rara vez o nunca

TOTAL

5/21

60%

70% 80% 90%

RESPONSES
42.22%

26.67%

6.67%

0.00%

24.44%

100%

19

12

11

45



Encuesta sobre botellas de agua de plastico en Truckee - Octubre de 2023

Q6 ¢ Por qué utiliza botellas de agua de plastico de un solo uso?
(Seleccione todas las que correspondan)

Answered: 33

Me preocupa la
calidad o...

No me gusta el
sabor del ag...

Preparacién
para...

Otro (por
favor...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

ANSWER CHOICES

Conveniencia

Me preocupa la calidad o seguridad del agua de la llave
No me gusta el sabor del agua de la llave

Preparacién para emergencias

Otro (por favor especifique)

Total Respondents: 33

# OTRO (POR FAVOR ESPECIFIQUE)

1 Because it is what my parents use to cook

2 Our boss gives them to us

3 Our boss gives them to us and we just grab them
4 Es mas facil

6/21

50%

100%

RESPONSES
36.36%

27.27%

45.45%

21.21%

12.12%

DATE
11/17/2023 5:41 PM

11/17/2023 5:17 PM
11/17/2023 4:44 PM
11/7/2023 5:05 PM

12

15



Encuesta sobre botellas de agua de plastico en Truckee - Octubre de 2023

Q7 ¢ Donde suele utilizar botellas de agua de plastico de un solo uso?

(Seleccione todas las que correspondan)

Answered: 33  Skipped: 27

En casa

En el trabajo

Se las doy a
mis hijos pa...

Durante
deportes o...

En el
gimnasio/eje...

En viajes por
carretera/vi...

Otro (por
favor explique)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

ANSWER CHOICES

En casa

En el trabajo

Se las doy a mis hijos para que se las lleven a la escuela

Durante deportes o recreacion al aire libre (senderismo, esqui, campamentos, etc.)
En el gimnasio/ejercicio en el interior

En viajes por carretera/viajes

Otro (por favor explique)

Total Respondents: 33

# OTRO (POR FAVOR EXPLIQUE)
1 Escuela
2 En carratera

7/21

100%

RESPONSES
84.85%

72.73%

12.12%

33.33%

30.30%

45.45%

6.06%

DATE
11/17/2023 5:01 PM

11/9/2023 5:15 PM

28

24

11

10

15



Encuesta sobre botellas de agua de plastico en Truckee - Octubre de 2023

Q8 Si no tuviera acceso a botellas de agua de plastico de un solo uso y de
menor volumen, ¢ qué seria mas probable que hiciera? (Seleccione todas

las que correspondan)

Answered: 33  Skipped: 27

Beberia agua
de la...

Beberia agua
en otro tipo...

Compraria agua
en contenedo...

Beberia otras
bebidas en...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES

Beberia agua de la llave/usaria una botella de agua reutilizable

Beberia agua en otro tipo de envases de un solo uso (latas de aluminio, cartones, etc.)
Compraria agua en contenedores de un solo uso de mayor tamafio (un galén o mas)

Beberia otras bebidas en botellas de plastico de un solo uso, como refrescos

Total Respondents: 33

8/21

RESPONSES
60.61%

9.09%

36.36%

6.06%

20

12



Encuesta sobre botellas de agua de plastico en Truckee - Octubre de 2023

Q9 ¢ Qué haria que fuera mas probable que bebiera agua de la llave?

(Seleccione todas las que correspondan)

Answered: 33 Skipped: 27

Tener una
botella...

Tener acceso a
agua filtrada

Tener facil
acceso a...

Informacién de
que el agua ...

Otro (por
favor explique)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

ANSWER CHOICES

Tener una botella reutilizable

Tener acceso a agua filtrada

Tener facil acceso a fuentes de agua/estaciones publicas donde rellenar botellas
Informacion de que el agua de la llave es segura

Otro (por favor explique)

Total Respondents: 33

# OTRO (POR FAVOR EXPLIQUE)

There are no responses.

9/21

70%

80%

90%

100%

RESPONSES
39.39%

57.58%

24.24%

33.33%

0.00%

DATE

13

19

11



Encuesta sobre botellas de agua de plastico en Truckee - Octubre de 2023

Q10 Rango de edad

Answered: 12 Skipped: 48

12-17 .
35-49

65+

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
1217 8.33%

18-34 58.33%

35-49 8.33%

50-64 25.00%

65+ 0.00%

TOTAL

10/21



Encuesta sobre botellas de agua de plastico en Truckee - Octubre de 2023

Q11 ;Qué idioma habla en casa?

Answered: 12 Skipped: 48

Inglés

Espariol

Otro (por
favor...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Inglés 0.00%

Espariol 91.67%

Otro (por favor especifique) 8.33%

TOTAL

# OTRO (POR FAVOR ESPECIFIQUE) DATE

1 L 11/17/2023 5:20 PM

11/21

11

12



Encuesta sobre botellas de agua de plastico en Truckee - Octubre de 2023

Q12 ¢ En qué tipo de alojamiento se quedara durante su visita a Truckee?

Hotel

Alquiler a
corto plazo...

Casa de
amigos/familia

Trailer/RV

Otro (por
favor...

0% 10%

ANSWER CHOICES

Hotel

Alquiler a corto plazo (Airbnb, Vrbo, etc.)
Casa de amigos/familia

Trailer/RV

Otro (por favor especifique)

Answered: 12 Skipped: 48

20% 30% 40% 50%

TOTAL
# OTRO (POR FAVOR ESPECIFIQUE)
1 Trabaja en truckee

12 /21

60%

70%

80%

90% 100%

RESPONSES
0.00%

16.67%

58.33%

16.67%

8.33%

DATE
11/17/2023 5:18 PM

12



Encuesta sobre botellas de agua de plastico en Truckee - Octubre de 2023

Q13 ¢ Tiene una botella de agua reutilizable/rellenable para su visita?

Answered: 12 Skipped: 48

Si, me traje
una de mi casa.

Si, compré una
durante este...

No

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Si, me traje una de mi casa. 33.33%

Si, compré una durante este viaje 0.00%

No 66.67%
TOTAL

13/21



Encuesta sobre botellas de agua de plastico en Truckee - Octubre de 2023

Q14 ¢ Qué tan seguido utiliza botellas de agua de plastico de un solo uso
cuando visita Truckee?

Answered: 12  Skipped: 48

La mayoria de
los dias...
Raravez o
nunca
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
La mayoria de los dias durante mi visita 41.67%
A veces 41.67%
16.67%

Rara vez o nunca

TOTAL

14/21



Encuesta sobre botellas de agua de plastico en Truckee - Octubre de 2023

Q15 ¢ Donde suele utilizar botellas de agua de plastico de un solo uso
cuando visita Truckee? (Seleccione todas las que correspondan)

Answered: 10  Skipped: 50

En el hotel o
casa donde m...

Mientras
acampo o...

Cuando hago
otros deport...

Enel
gimnasio/eje...

Otro (por
favor...
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
En el hotel o casa donde me estoy hospedando 70.00%
Mientras acampo o0 mochileo 20.00%
Cuando hago otros deportes o recreacion al aire libre (senderismo, esqui, etc.) 20.00%
En el gimnasio/ejercicio en el interior 20.00%
Otro (por favor especifique) 20.00%
Total Respondents: 10
# OTRO (POR FAVOR ESPECIFIQUE) DATE
1 En trabajo 11/17/2023 5:20 PM
2 Trabajo 11/17/2023 4:38 PM

15/21



Encuesta sobre botellas de agua de plastico en Truckee - Octubre de 2023

Q16 ¢ Por qué utiliza botellas de agua de plastico de un solo uso cuando
visita Truckee? (Seleccione todas las que correspondan)

Answered: 10  Skipped: 50

Me preocupa la
calidad o...

No me gusta el
sabor del ag...

Otro (por
favor...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Conveniencia 60.00%

Me preocupa la calidad o seguridad del agua de la llave 30.00%
No me gusta el sabor del agua de la llave 20.00%
Otro (por favor especifique) 0.00%
Total Respondents: 10

# OTRO (POR FAVOR ESPECIFIQUE) DATE

There are no responses.

16/21



Encuesta sobre botellas de agua de plastico en Truckee - Octubre de 2023

Q17 Si no tuviera acceso a botellas de agua de plastico de un solo uso y
de menor volumen, ¢qué seria mas probable que hiciera? (Seleccione
todas las que correspondan)

Answered: 10  Skipped: 50

Beberia agua
de la...

Beberia agua
en otro tipo...

Compraria agua
en contenedo...

Beberia otras

bebidas en...
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Beberia agua de la llave/usaria una botella de agua reutilizable 70.00%
Beberia agua en otro tipo de envases de un solo uso (latas de aluminio, cartones, etc.) 20.00%
Compraria agua en contenedores de un solo uso de mayor tamafio (un galén o mas) 20.00%
20.00%

Beberia otras bebidas en botellas de plastico de un solo uso, como refrescos

Total Respondents: 10
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Q18 ¢ Qué haria que fuera mas probable que bebiera agua de la llave
cuando visite Truckee? (Seleccione todas las que correspondan)

Answered: 10  Skipped: 50

Tener una
botella...

Tener acceso a
agua filtrada

Tener facil
acceso a...

Informacién de
que el agua ...

Otro (por
favor explique)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Tener una botella reutilizable 20.00%

Tener acceso a agua filtrada 60.00%

Tener facil acceso a fuentes de agua/estaciones plblicas donde rellenar botellas 20.00%
Informacion de que el agua de la llave en Truckee es segura 50.00%

Otro (por favor explique) 0.00%

Total Respondents: 10

# OTRO (POR FAVOR EXPLIQUE) DATE

There are no responses.

18/21



Encuesta sobre botellas de agua de plastico en Truckee - Octubre de 2023

Q19 EIl Concejo Municipal de Truckee ha ordenado al personal que
desarrolle una prohibicién sobre la venta de agua en botellas de plastico
de un solo uso de menos de un galén en Truckee. ¢ Qué tan de acuerdo

esta con que Truckee adopte este tipo de prohibicion?

Answered: 55

De acuerdo

Neutral

En desacuerdo

Muy en
desacuerdo

0% 10% 20% 30%

ANSWER CHOICES
Muy de acuerdo

De acuerdo

Neutral

En desacuerdo

Muy en desacuerdo

TOTAL

40% 50%

19/21

Skipped: 5

60% 70% 80%

RESPONSES
43.64%

27.27%

14.55%

14.55%

0.00%

90% 100%

24

15

515
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